

ISTEP+ 2017 Winter Retest Grade 10 Test Administration Manual **Errata**

Page 40: In the third box, the sentence should read, **“You may begin.”**

Page 44: In the last box, the sentence should read, **“You may begin.”**

Page 55: In the first box, the fourth sentence in the second paragraph should read, **“When you come to the screen with the word ‘Submit,’ you have finished Section 2.”**

Page 79: In the third box, the fourth sentence in the second paragraph should read, **“When you come to the screen with the word ‘Submit,’ you have finished Section 2.”**

Page 80: In the second to last box, the third sentence should read, **“If you have not selected ‘Submit,’ please select the ‘Next’ arrow until you advance to this screen and submit your test section now.”**

Page 96: In the first box, the second paragraph should read, **“Some questions have multiple parts (for example Part A, Part B, and Part C), so be sure to see all parts of the question and where to write your answers.”**

Page 99: In the second box, the second paragraph should read, **“Some questions have multiple parts (for example Part A, Part B, and Part C), so be sure to see all parts of the question and where to write your answers.”**